

## IMPORTANT NOTICE – 2022 INDIANA PUBLIC FORUM

## Feedback from the Community (Indiana) Regarding Our Performance

Pursuant to *Burns Ind. Code Ann. § 27-2-26-2*, Nippon Life Insurance Company of America ("Nippon Life Benefits") is required to hold a public forum to (a) obtain feedback from the community (Indiana) about its performance in the previous calendar year, and (b) discuss charged premiums. The purpose of this public forum, therefore, is to provide members of the community with an opportunity to comment on our performance in the previous year, and to discuss premiums charged by Nippon Life Benefits. Please see below for a specific description of the agenda items to be discussed at the 2022 public forum.

Date and Time of the 2022 Indiana Public Forum: December 22, 2022, 10:00 EST

Location of the 2022 Indiana Public Forum: https://meet.goto.com/449918245

## Subjects to be discussed at the 2022 Indiana Public Forum:

- i. The premiums charged by Nippon Life Benefits with respect to group major-medical insurance policies issued in the State of Indiana;
- ii. Nippon Life Benefits' strategy to lower health care costs; and
- iii. Any increase in premiums, on average statewide (Indiana), that occurred in the previous calendar year with respect to group major-medical insurance policies issued in the State of Indiana.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated attendance and participation in the Nippon Life Benefits 2022 Indiana Public Forum. We look forward to discussing these agenda items with you.